## WAIVER FOR PROPERTY OWNER COMPLETED WORK

The Village of Tinley Park allows a property owner to complete most work, duly permitted, at your property. This includes all permitted and non-permitted improvements as per the Village of Tinley Park Building Codes. By you indicating on your permit application that you are the contractor doing the improvements on your property, you also take responsibility to perform these duties in compliance of ALL current State and Local Codes and are responsible for any permitting and inspection fees required. You also assume all liabilities for faulty, incomplete, or incorrect work and agree to indemnify and save harmless The Village of Tinley Park from all accidents or damages caused by yourself or your charges.

If at any time during the process of completing this work you employ a contractor to complete or assist you, a Change of Contractor Form must be completed by you and the new contractor will have to provide the Village of Tinley Park with the required bonds, insurance, and licensing as required. Failure to do so may result in citations being issued to you and/or the contractor performing the work.

Property Address:		
Work Performed:		
Property Owner Signature	Date	
Print Name:		
Property Owner Signature	Date	
Print Name:		